
New England (2-1) -vs- UCCS (2-3)
3/5/2020 at Colorado Springs, CO (Mtn. Lion Stadium)

 
 

 
 
UCCS Goals: Kiera Lowe (3); Madison Ellis (3); Hannah Koopal (2); Audrey Napp (1); Lauren Youngquist (1); Anna Markham (1); Mallory
Corrigan (1); Holly Sodomka (1); Vanessa Nelson (1); Camille Callahan (1) 
Assists: Lauren Youngquist (2); Heather O'Hern (2); Madison Ellis (2); Audrey Napp (1); Kiera Lowe (1); Mallory Corrigan (1); Grace Martinez
(1); Kyer Frederick (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mtn. Lion Stadium
Penalties: Chloe Harding 1st/26:52; Chloe Harding 1st/26:52; Hannah Koopal 2nd/22:47; Kathryn Kossack 2nd/07:42
Officials: Devon Holcomb; Tim Mullins; Dan Cronin; UCCS Sports Info

Date: 3/5/2020
Attendance: 33

Score 1 2 Total
New England 0 0 0
UCCS 11 4 15

Shots 1 2 Total
New England 1 4 5
UCCS 17 11 28

Shots On Goal
New England 1 3 4
UCCS 15 10 25

Saves
New England 4 6 10
UCCS 1 3 4

Turnovers
New England 21 12 33
UCCS 16 6 22

Clears 1 2 Total
New England 6-11 6-8 12-19
UCCS 9-9 6-7 15-16

Ground Balls
New England 18 8 26
UCCS 21 10 31

Draw Controls
New England 4 2 6
UCCS 8 3 11

Free-Position Shots
New England 1 1 2
UCCS 3 2 5

Fouls
New England 6 7 13
UCCS 9 6 15



New England 0

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 1 McKenzie Gallasso 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

2 Kaitlyn Kostigen 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 2 0-1 2
3 Madison LaCharite 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 1
4 Ashley McNamara 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0-1 1
8 Haley Barnacz 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
10 Alexandria Safford 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 1
12 Molly Gingras 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
13 Giuliana Kevlin 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 1 2
17 Lauren Rich 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
18 Alexis Glaude 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1
21 Ally Freeman 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
48 Meghan Oliver 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
16 Victoria Zasowski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Mikayla Breslin 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
35 Ashley Castriotta 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 5 26 33 3 6 0-2 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 McKenzie Gallasso 30:00 11 4 L
35 Ashley Castriotta 30:00 4 6



UCCS 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 3 Audrey Napp 1 1 2 3 3 0 0 1 0
A 6 Chloe Harding 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
A 7 Kiera Lowe 3 1 4 5 2 1 1 0 0
D 10 Annie Berg 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0
A 16 Heather O'Hern 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
D 17 Sydney Malcolm 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0
M 19 Holly Sodomka 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 4 1
MF 21 Kyer Frederick 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0
GK 22 Kennedy Travis 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
A 23 Madison Ellis 3 2 5 4 1 3 0 0 0
D 24 Alison Kobel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 27 Morgan Miller 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 4

2 Nicole Beaulieu 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-1 1
5 Lauren Youngquist 1 2 3 2 0 3 0 0 1-2 0
9 Kathryn Kossack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
13 Hannah Koopal 2 0 2 2 2 1 1 3 1-1 1
14 Anna Markham 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1
18 Mallory Corrigan 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Grace Martinez 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
26 Vanessa Nelson 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 0 0-1 3
30 Camille Callahan 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
36 Madison McGriff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 11 26 28 31 22 14 11 2-5 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Kennedy Travis 30:00 0 1 W
36 Madison McGriff 30:00 0 3
TM TEAM 0:00 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NEC UCCS
1st 29:10 Madison Ellis (3) Heather O'Hern 0 1
1st 27:43 Kiera Lowe (4) Madison Ellis 0 2
1st 26:16 Holly Sodomka (2) (DN) Kyer Frederick 0 3
1st 23:52 Kiera Lowe (4) Madison Ellis 0 4
1st 23:12 Madison Ellis (4) Kiera Lowe 0 5
1st 21:52 Mallory Corrigan (2) Lauren Youngquist 0 6
1st 20:34 Lauren Youngquist (1) Unassisted 0 7
1st 13:10 Audrey Napp (5) Unassisted 0 8
1st 09:14 Hannah Koopal (1) Unassisted 0 9
1st 06:34 Kiera Lowe (5) Mallory Corrigan 0 10
1st 01:59 Anna Markham (1) Lauren Youngquist 0 11
2nd 13:04 Madison Ellis (5) Heather O'Hern 0 12
2nd 03:40 Camille Callahan Audrey Napp 0 13
2nd 02:15 Vanessa Nelson Unassisted 0 14
2nd 00:44 Hannah Koopal (2) Grace Martinez 0 15

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 26:52 UCCS Chloe Harding YELLOW CARD
1st 26:52 UCCS Chloe Harding YELLOW CARD
2nd 22:47 UCCS Hannah Koopal YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:42 UCCS Kathryn Kossack YELLOW CARD


